Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1089724

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 30535
Hartman Qil Co., Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-055-22156-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 10500 E BERKELEY SQ PKWY STE 100 NW. NW.SE SW gec 19 qyp. 21 5 R. 33 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 1280 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City:  WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67206 , 1450 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Stan Mitchell Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (620 ) 272-1025 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 33793 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name:  H2 Drilling LLC

Wellsite Geologist: _Kitt Noah

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

7118/2012 7127/2012 8/14/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Finney

DORIS GREEN

Lease Name: Well #: 4

Field Name: __Damme

Producing Formation: Morrow/Atoka

Elevation: Ground:2914 Kelly Bushing: - 2924

Total Vertical Depth: 4850 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1951 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 3000 ppm  Fluid volume: 8000 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
09/10/2012

Confidential Release Date: 09/10/2014
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 09/14/2012




AR A

1089724
Hartman Oil Co., Inc. DORIS GREEN 4

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

19

Sec. Twp.21 S. R.33 [ ]East F ]West County: Finney

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Olves [INo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 1951 Com-Lite 800 3%cc/1/4# FloSeal
Production 7.875 5.5 15 4845 Com-Lite 300 10% salt/2% gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 4628-34" 4628-34'
2 4618-24' 4618-24'
2 4572-82' 4572-82'
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.878 4320 [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
8/30/2012 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 35 0 335 10 37
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [D]Used on Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
, (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Hartman Oil Co., Inc.

Well Name DORIS GREEN 4

Doc ID 1089724

All Electric Logs Run

Microlog

Array Comp. True Resistivity Log
Spectral Density Dual Spaced Neutron Log
Borehole Compensated Sonic Array Log




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Hartman Oil Co., Inc.

Well Name DORIS GREEN 4

Doc ID 1089724

Tops

EE N =
Heebner 3777 -853
Lansing 3822 -898
B/KC 4282 -1358
Marmaton 4304 -1380
Pawnee 4376 -1452
Ft. Scott 4404 -1480
Cherokee 4418 -1494
Morrow Sand 4618 -1694
Mississippi 4641 -1717
LTD 4845 -1921




ALLIED

) OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 131991
Invoice Date: Jul 20, 2012

Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361
Bill To:
Hartman Qil Co., Inc. 45
H2 Drilling & H2 Truckin
3545 W. gones Avenue ’ YEARS
Garden City, KS 67846
34D
Customer ID } Well Name/# or Cﬁgomer} :’?) Payment Terms
B  Hart - ' Doris Green #4 Net 30 Days
Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date
KS1-01 Oakley Jul 20, 2012 8/19/12
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Amount |
160.00 | MAT Class A Common 16.25 2,437.50
26.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 1,513.20
650.00 | MAT Lightweight Type 1 15.00 9,750.00
163.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 440.10
905.00 | SER Cubic Feet 2.10 1,900.50
2,862.00 | SER Ton Mileage 2.35 6,725.70
1.00 | SER Surface 1,925.00 1,925.00
75.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 525.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
75.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 300.00
1.00 EQP 8.5/8 Top Rubber Plug 112.00 112.00
1.00  EQP 8.5/8 Guide Shoe 394.00 394.00
3.00 EQP 8.5/8 Centralizer 64.00 192.00
2.00 EQP 8.5/8 Basket 478.00 956.00
1.00 EQP 8.5/8 AFU Insert 382.00 382.00
1.00  CEMENTER Darren Racette
1.00 EQUIP OPER | Tyler Flipse
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Chris Helpingstine . . .
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Brandon Wilkinson N E: ‘vﬂtj \;V E L L
COMPLETION
"ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE | | Subtotal 27,753.00
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 1,205.17
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 28,958.17
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS : : =
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF aeymEntEETinpliey
TOTAL 28,958.17

355 50.0)

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Aug 14, 2012

—

v VWQZIGI/‘@
— -a-15




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES LLC 056247

Faederal Tax 1.D.# 20-56975804
EMITTO P.O,/B0X 31 SERVICB POJNT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 o’ i%l
2-Ff 72
= sec TWP. |RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |IOBSTART |JOB FINISH
)A1B7 20-/2 l 33 l I _ SA/% 2NYS Am
; COUNTY  |STA
EAse 715 Green werLe 4 Locktion Biglnes 3 T prad Ral /¢ én%L 5
)LD OR8EW (Circle one) S £ i nto f/ 4
£ T !

l'o \
ONTRACTOR H.A */ OWNER . Same_ (

YPEORJOB Surfrne, B
IOLESIZE /2 %y TD. /455 CEMENT

'ASING SIZE & 92 DEPTH /755" AMOUNTORDBREDéMZ}_“Tz@zﬂ_&Lﬁ_&ﬂ_
'UBING SIZE DEPTH Floseal 3% cC 50 s Com 3% 44

RILL PIPE DEPTH

‘00L, DEPTH #
'RES, MAX MINIMUM COMMON___ /50 ske  d* 14 25
4DAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 39,72 POZMIX @
‘EMENT LEFT IN CSG. 315,4/0 GBL @
‘ERFS. CHLORIDE _____24 S¥s @F.S‘,s’ 22 7 )5/3,.22
USPLACEMENT /79,25 ASC o q_ﬂ =z
EQUIPMENT s’-ﬁia_,yLLéﬁ‘_ﬂ'_o s LL__ @Jﬁ? [2)
Q . Eloseal - @HY. 722
-~ i
'UMPTRUCK ~CEMENTERLrcenKaedlie. 1 g
423 a9/ HeLper Syler Yivone, A =
JULK TRUCK )
. . @
273~ 293 DRIVER CAns's //e/pfme 571“69’ @ :
IULK TRUCK @
P e e s MILBAGE 37. 4 X IS X_ ﬁ'ﬁ??é—zgs,ﬂ
REMARKS: , Totaf 222,22 !
2, ] ’L’Y (X - 1
NTY] ‘2 ,& i
Lsosk L} ‘v /¥ m SERVICE :
h iglgdezd:'b( M/ :
lood Plug 110D * DEPTH OF JOB —
Lo PUMP TRUCK CHARGE £/9 45 2=
EXTRA FOOTAGR . g/ 5 = l
WA/ MILBAGE ’75 “1.22 5-25.2=
L MANIFOL @ P 20022 |
pd _Lumf eqqe, @ 422 Y dan 20
@ .
HARGETO: H@_dwn ail S
: . roral¥2750.2% |
TREET .
ITY STATE e PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
Allied Oll & Gas Services, LLC 3_&&&!;:&__@"69&5 i
‘o: Allie ns Services, . e . g :
'ou are hereby requested o rent cementing equipment Q2. Boskids 5 g‘” &%La"—
ud furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist oivner or L AEG lns
ontractor to do work as is listed. The above work was g A3 03
one (o satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or | total! dh3o 22
ontractor, 1have read and understand the "GENERAL A5/ 7 '
i

‘BRMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  SALES TAX (If Any)
' TOTALCHARGES_Q 7, 15D €O |
K e
RINTED NAME S'fEUEA/ CQAIGJ DISCOUNTLD __ S352, 60 [rpAID IN 30 DAYS

anarore i O‘M : '

.



(.

ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC |CE
PO Box 93999 Invoice Number; 132079
Southlake, TX 76092
Invoice Date:  Jul 28, 2012
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361
Bill To:
Hartman Oil Co., Inc. 45
H2 Drilling & H2 Truckin
3545 W. gones Avenue ° YEARS
Garden City, KS 67846
Customer ID ‘Well NarE#LZrigbus‘t_zmer P.O. Payment Terms |
Hart Doris Greer #4 Net 30 Days
Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date
B KS1-02 Oakley Jul 28, 2012 8/27/12
Quantity Item Description Unit Price ~ Amount
175.00 | MAT Class A Common 16.25 2,843.75
3.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 63.75
175.00 | MAT Lightweight 14.50 2,537.50
875.00 | MAT Gilsonite 0.89 778.75
16.00 | MAT Salt 23.95 383.20
44.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 118.80
419.51 | SER Cubic Feet 2.10 880.97
1,334.77 | SER Ton Mileage 2.35 3,136.72
1.00 | SER Production Casing 2,405.00 2,405.00
75.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 525.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
75.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 300.00
1.00 | EQP 5.5 AFU Float Shoe 349.00 349.00
1.00 | EQP 5.5 Latch Down Plug Assembly 277.00 277.00
2.00 |EQP 5.5 Basket 337.00 674.00
10.00 | EQP 5.5 Centralizer 49.00 490.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Darren Racette
1.00 | EQUIP OPER | Tyler Flipse
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |DJ Gray o
1.00| OPER ASSIST | Brandon Wilkinson NEW Wel L
L o COMPLETION
W = e
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal NG
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax | 634.42
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 16,597.86
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS : : — = —
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF RN g et
TOTAL 16,597.86

$3)9 2. 08

ONLY IF PAID ON ORBEFORE

Aug 22, 2012
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wra mum;m,

ALLIED OIL & GAS SER\?’FEES LLC 056653

Faderal Tox 1.D.# 20-6976804

EMITTO PO.BOX 3|
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICB POIZT‘;
P

A
. - SEC. 'IWP RANGE CALLED OUT L
“—}_‘7 '628 Jo- 49 S I ION OCATION u}rgi,/\qgh JO}JF.I'N SH P
PA Qris Qroeryn, 9’ LOCATION Bijlow.s To el Rd 10> %S CEO?QN:\% R
LD O@Cimle one) Elnto f' o IZ'
ONTRACTOR #2 */ OWNER Samp,
YPEOFIOB Production
OLESIZE ?57? TD. 4850 CEMENT .
ASINGSIZB 5%a. DEPTH 48 45 AMOUNT ORDERED 1 ilsonife.
UBING SIZE DEPTH Y é/o seql
RILLPIPE DEPTH 125588 Com 10% Sft 2% Qe
J0L ; DEPTH /
RES. MAX__- MINIMUM COMMON__ /75 Sfs @’?’_Jéﬂ—‘ g3 25
BAS. LINE SIIOBJOINT /&b 72 POZMIX
EMENT LEFT IN CSG. /4.%0 GEL 3 sk @”_&A&_ P E3 IS
3RFS, CHLORIDE
ISPLACEMENT // ¢/, 20 y
EQUIPMENT Ll"fﬁ. /?{ 5'1?5 @{’/[/,5_0— 35'32!

JMPTRUCK CEM BNTER

Y2328/ HELPER%/;LE/: ‘pse
ULK TRUCK

A473-308  DRIVER D:rc;réu -ABm.Jgo w.lk{,m

ULK TRUCK
DRIVER

lup pouse 13 sKeREMARKS;
luq Raflple. 2osks mfx 145 Sks Lite FDllowal

y /75 5k¢ Com l moeung_&mhspiﬂimf

et
:F/- < 1% " Y/ 00"
e Heled '
ol AP
ﬂoﬂ/{’ foll.

HARGETO: _Hartman ot |
IREET
ITY STATE ZIP

o: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

ou are hereby requested lo rent cementing equipment
1d furnish cementer and hielper(s) to assist owner or
antractor to do work as is fisted. The above work was
ane lo satisfaction and supervislon of owner agent or
miractor. 1 have read and understand 1he "GBNERAL
ERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

UNTED NAMB_STEVEN Ce&za

GNATURE v&iv-w (\I\M

ﬁ c/ w @%2.22 #_i_fﬂf

@
@
@
HANDLINGH[9,S7 &£ 1= 4 0 F7¢&
MILEAGE _n,??gx7 x_ VRXBE 3130 22
534,77 ToTALYJO743 4L
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB
PUMPTRUCK CHARGEB — P AJo5°2
BXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE 75 22 Psa5.2%
MANIFOLD _#ead @ 02 22
LV m//eaém, . 300 22
@
ToTAl! 34302
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
ASI;A_Q&?{:[' lwf 'Fof‘d

#.3 /9 Q0.

las gy 63;7 ‘i‘

R Basfeds "~ " @%332 24599,

[0 Ledlvalizers &/q 82 YY) 2=
@

TOTAL LL

SALES TAX (If Any) &34 42 -~
TOTAL cmnonsﬂj v
DISCOUNTES 3/ 7. & $\ppAID 19 30 DAYS




’/ ttt“-"‘}t 73N
/A
Conservation Division ekl A
Finney State Office Building ans as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 10, 2012

Stan Mitchell

Hartman Oil Co., Inc.

10500 E BERKELEY SQ PKWY STE 100
WICHITA, KS 67206

Re:ACO1
API 15-055-22156-00-00
DORIS GREEN 4
SW/4 Sec.19-21S-33W
Finney County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Stan Mitchell



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Hartman Oil Co. Inc.

10500 Berkeley SQ Pkway STE 100
Wichita KS 67206

ATTN: Kitt Noah

Doris Green #4

19-21s-33w-Finney KS
Start Date:  2012.07.25 @ 00:57:35
End Date:  2012.07.25 @ 09:05:05
Job Ticket #: 48963 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.07.31 @ 15:22:03
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2L OBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
Hartman Oil Co. Inc. 19-21s-33w-Finney,KS
ESTING , INC 10500 Berkeley SQ Pkw ay STE 100 Doris Green #4

Wichita KS 67206 Job Ticket: 48963 DST#: 1

ATTN: Kitt Noah Test Start: 2012.07.25 @ 00:57:35
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: LKC "K"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 03:41:05 Tester: Tate Lang
Time Test Ended: 09:05:05 Unit No: 53
Interval: 4150.00 ft (KB) To  4200.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2924.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4200.00 ft (KB) (TVD) ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: ft
Serial #: 8677 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 392.75 psig @ 4164.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.07.25 End Date: 2012.07.25 Last Calib.: 2012.07.25
Start Time: 00:57:40 End Time: 09:05:04 Time On Btm: 2012.07.25 @ 03:40:50

Time Off Btm: 2012.07.25 @ 05:43:35

TEST COMMENT: IF-BOB 6 mins
ISI-Dead No Blow Back
FF-BOB 8 mins
FSI-Dead No Blow Back

|- 110

- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
T Prssure T ST Tempeue Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
am - s (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
: . 0| 2027.50 112.01 | Initial Hydro-static

1 42.86 111.36 | Open To Flow (1)
s 31 268.69 114.69 | Shut-In(1)

60 | 1082.10 115.48 | End Shut-In(1)
61 276.21 115.18 | Open To Flow (2)
91 392.75 115.65 | Shut-In(2)

123 | 1017.59 116.27 | End Shut-In(2)
123 | 1940.14 116.55 | Final Hydro-static

150

s

A
_ N
S EPESIY
N I AN AR ).
e /gi S 1%

: _jl R 7
o ; o B

25 ied Jul 2012 Time (Hours)

|
i
|
|
L

Pressure (psig)

(4 Bap) sanpeistuE |

TR

I
!
a

Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
403.00 10%G 5%M 85%0 3.46
186.00 35%G 10%M 55%0 2.61
124.00 20%M 80%0 1.74
124.00 20%W 40%M 40%0 1.74
72.00 30%M 70%0 1.01

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48963 Printed: 2012.07.31 @ 15:22:04




2L OBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
Hartman Oil Co. Inc. 19-21s-33w-Finney,KS
ESTING , INC 10500 Berkeley SQ Pkw ay STE 100 Doris Green #4

Wichita KS 67206 Job Ticket: 48963 DST#: 1

ATTN: Kitt Noah Test Start: 2012.07.25 @ 00:57:35
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: LKC "K"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 03:41:05 Tester: Tate Lang
Time Test Ended: 09:05:05 Unit No: 53
Interval: 4150.00 ft (KB) To  4200.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2924.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4200.00 ft (KB) (TVD) ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: ft
Serial #: 8522 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4164.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.07.25 End Date: 2012.07.25 Last Calib.: 2012.07.25
Start Time: 00:57:35 End Time: 09:06:29 Time On Btm:

Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: IF-BOB 6 mins
ISI-Dead No Blow Back
FF-BOB 8 mins
FSI-Dead No Blow Back

- Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
R P | = . Tirpe Presgure Temp Annotation
w0 ] ?ﬂ 1. (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
fenf 1.:
L ME M
L / 3‘ { zi 1 :
e L R i
BN i Hr
4 i i1
e o 22 Time )
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (f) Description Volume (bbl) Chole (inches) | Pressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcfid)
403.00 10%G 5%M 85%0 3.46
186.00 35%G 10%M 55%0 2.61
124.00 20%M 80%0 1.74
124.00 20%W 40%M 40%0 1.74
72.00 30%M 70%0 1.01

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48963 Printed: 2012.07.31 @ 15:22:04




1L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
Hartman Oil Co. Inc. 19-21s-33w-Finney,KS
ESTING , INC 10500 Berkeley SQ Pkw ay STE 100 Doris Green #4
Wichita KS 67206 Job Ticket: 48963 DST#: 1
ATTN: Kitt Noah Test Start: 2012.07.25 @ 00:57:35
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3897.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 54.66 bbl Tool Weight: 20000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.75 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  241.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.19 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 70000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 55.85 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 8.001t String Weight: Initial ~ 65000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4150.00 ft Final  68000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 50.00 ft
Tool Length: 70.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4131.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4136.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4141.00

Packer 5.00 4146.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4150.00

Stubb 1.00 4151.00

Perforations 13.00 4164.00

Recorder 0.00 8677 Inside 4164.00

Recorder 0.00 8522 Outside 4164.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4165.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 4196.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4197.00

Bullnose 3.00 4200.00 50.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 70.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48963 Printed: 2012.07.31 @ 15:22:05




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Hartman Oil Co. Inc. 19-21s-33w-Finney,KS
ESTING , INC 10500 Berkeley SQ Pkw ay STE 100 Doris Green #4
Wichita KS 67206 Job Ticket: 48963 DST#: 1
ATTN: Kitt Noah Test Start: 2012.07.25 @ 00:57:35
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 47.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.96 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
403.00 | 10%G 5%M 85%0 3.458
186.00 [ 35%G 10%M 55%0 2.609
124.00 | 20%M 80%0 1.739
124.00 | 20%W 40%M 40%0O 1.739
72.00 | 30%M 70%0 1.010
Total Length: 909.00ft Total Volume: 10.555 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48963 Printed: 2012.07.31 @ 15:22:06




Serial #: 8677 Inside Hartman Qil Co. Inc. Doris Green #4 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
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Doris Green #4 DST Test Nurrber: 1

Serial #: 8522 Outside  Hartman Oil Co. Inc.
Pressure vs. Time
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/
* ) RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc.

P.O. Box 1733 = Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. & 8 9 b J

410

Well Name & No. D@@'\S C(&@’L L-/ Test No. I Date _7')\1-1 -’/2
Company M‘wJ[Ma/l ( CO J./U(» Elevation ~Z /2. L/ KB GL
Address /DS()UEBCF &ld\/ SQ F//rmt/ STE /00 w C.A 'féc? & 72/4

Co. Rep / Geo. /\t“H' /\.)00.}1 ‘ s Rig #71 /QM’#F?

Location: Sec. /C? Twp. .,/?\.LS Rge. j 5@;2 Co. /,( ME. \/ State /ﬁ/j

Interval Tested "“/ (bHD L{Q\OD Zone Tested L ’/\C- n// 7 7

Anchor Length 50 Drill Pipe Run /g 89 7 Mud Wt. 977)
Top Packer Depth L(){Q Drill Collars Run ,ZL’/, Vis 4/7
Bottom Packer Depth LH SD Wt Pipe Run______ WL g, D

Total Depth [’)(,2(\0 Chlorides 2000 ppm System LCM,Q‘#

Blow Description B O B 6/)73'/1.3

13?7—" Deod e Blows Baclh

FF RO A 8(‘Qm<

FSI- Dr:ar&/(}s Blow PoclA

Rec 3 405 Feet of (\ /Y’] C_E’ j H /ﬁ %c}as Rg%oil Y%ewater j’:}umud
Rec f 6(9 _ Feetof C, /]/l C’&) _-SS- %Qgas j \5;/60“ Y%ewater / D %mud
Rec Z g Feet of m LO %eQqas .'3{) %o0il Yewater %famud
Rec / 2 l Feet of Cd (:m O %Qas ﬁ/ (D %oil Zé%water U O %mud
Rec 7& Feet of mc_ D %Qas 70 %0il %%water J b %mud
recTotal 909 BuT _ [, cravity __/ 7 apirw @ °F Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic____ 2008 /ﬁ Test 1250 T-On Location 1 A0

(B) First Initial Flow ’,20\9_8 43 Q Jars T-Started

(C) First Final Flow ¥ /& AQCT Q Safety Joint T-Open g% "‘4 f/
(D) Initial Shut-In ' [Dg . Fi Circ Sub /U’/(/ T-Pulled ‘S"z L7(

/
(E) Second Initial Flow / ¥ »2-7(0 O Hourly Standby TN T SRTRL)
lW@ 3% ﬁ Mileage 4. b'ﬁ/f 86.80 e A z /:2

(F) Second Final Flow

/e

(G) Final Shut-In Q Sampler

(H) Final Hydrostatic [Cf q O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
O U Shale Packer QO Ruined Packer

Initial Open % O Extra Packer 0O Extra Copies

Initial Shut-In :_l) O : QO Extra Recorder SubTotal __ 0O

Final Flow _])D QO Day Standby Total__1336.80

Final Shut-In 5 D O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

Approved By

Trilobite Testing Inc, shall nObES
equ:pmaht arns eI

Sub Total __1336.80 /
‘th'}f,_"é\/ Our Representative

'of,mkmd of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any [pSs suffered eremw rnmunh the use of tts
; (esults of am mt taolslostqr damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for w the testS made "
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 30535
	oname: Hartman Oil Co., Inc.
	oaddr1: 10500 E BERKELEY SQ PKWY STE 100
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67206
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Stan Mitchell
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 272-1025
	clicense: 33793
	cname: H2 Drilling LLC
	geologist: Kitt Noah
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 8/14/2012
	tdate: 7/27/2012
	sdate: 7/18/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-055-22156-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 19
	Township: 21
	Range: 33
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1280
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1450
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Finney
	lname: DORIS GREEN
	wellnumber: 4
	FieldName: Damme
	ProdFormation: Morrow/Atoka
	ElevationGL: 2914
	ElevationKB: 2924
	td: 4850
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 1951
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 3000
	fluid: 8000
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 09/10/2012
	DateConfReleased: 09/10/2014
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 09/14/2012
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: Yes
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 1951
	cement1: Com-Lite
	sacks1: 800
	additive1: 3%cc/1/4# FloSeal
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15
	setting2: 4845
	cement2: Com-Lite
	sacks2: 300
	additive2: 10% salt/2% gel
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 2
	perf1: 4628-34''
	acid1: 
	d1: 4628-34'
	shots2: 2
	perf2: 4618-24'
	acid2: 
	d2: 4618-24'
	shots3: 2
	perf3: 4572-82'
	acid3: 
	d3: 4572-82'
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.878
	tubingdepth: 4320
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 8/30/2012
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 35
	gas_prod: 0
	water: 335
	gas_oil: 10
	gravity: 37
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Yes
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


